

1. THE FOLLOWING ANSWERS TO REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION QUESTIONS ARE HEREBY PROVIDED TO CLARIFY, UPDATE, REVISE, OR CORRECT CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR DRAWINGS.

**QUESTION AND ANSWER 1**

**Q1:** Question and Answer 3, Amendment A00001 states to remove the existing thru-wall copper counter flashing that's installed underneath the existing stone coping cap. To remove the counter flashing would require the complete removal and reinstallation of the stone coping cap...is this the intent? Or do we cut off the copper thru wall counter flashing just below/flush with the bottom of the stone coping cap and then terminate the KEE Membrane wall flashing with the termination bar detail.

**A1:** Yes, the intension is to cut the copper and install the membrane over the entire inner parapet wall and terminate below the copping.

**QUESTION AND ANSWER 2**

**Q2:** Reference Question and Answer 9 of Amendment A00001 which read "Protective cage required at the one (1) wall ladder and the Answer was "there should be 2 new ladders installed with a protective cage on each. The approximate heights are 17'."

**A2:** There should be 3 new ladders installed with a protective cage on each. The approximate heights are 17'.